
 

 

 

Proceedings of the Director -SS 
Present: P.Chinnatathaiah 

 

Proc. No. 2276-55-4/SERP/SSU/Claims/2014     Date:13 /01/2015 

Sub:-  SERP-Implementation of AABY, ABHAYAHASTHAM , EGSNEW , JBYMEPMA , 
JBYPWD , RURAL JBY ,SCSP JBY ,SWAVALAMBANA -Settlement of Claims by 
LIC of India- Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 
5,000 to ZS  amounting to Rs 5,25,546– Orders Issued. 

Ref:-  1. Data Updated in the AABY website by LIC of India. 

 2.  Proc No 2276-56 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014 Dated:   31/12/2014. 

 3. Proc No: 2276//SERP/SSU/Claims/2014 Dated:   09/02/2015 of CEO SERP 

**** 

In continuation of the proceedings  referred above, it is to inform that 21 accounts of 

Nominees has been verified and Zilla Samakhyas have confirmed the status of Rs 5000 payment to 

Nominees. 

The cheque wise claim amount with transaction status received  from LIC for 661 
cases has been tabulated for ready reference.  

Chequ
e NO 

Cheque Date Transaction ID Transaction 
Date 

Scheme No 
of 
clai
ms 

Cheque 
Amoun
t 

13539 19/02/2014 00005240524062421400018 24/02/2014 Swavalam
bana 

3 90000 

216 19/11/2014 92014112205240001 22/11/2014 ABH-GSCA 1 3355 

234 28/11/2014 BY TRANSFER-RTGS 
CORPR92014120 

03/12/2014 ABH-GSCA 3 10036 

6893 20/09/2014 00005240524062291400177 22/09/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7275 26/09/2014 000052405240607A1400047 07/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

7951 17/10/2014 000052405240620A1400178 20/10/2014 AABY 1 30000 

8843 12/11/2014 000052405240613B1400107 13/11/2014 SCSPJBY 3 90000 

9126 18/11/2014 000052405240619B1400108 19/11/2014 AABY 1 30000 

9131 18/11/2014 000052405240619B1400113 19/11/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33819 

9133 18/11/2014 000052405240619B1400115 19/11/2014 SCSPJBY 1 30000 

9302 22/11/2014 000052405240624B1400116 24/11/2014 RuralJby 1 30000 

9501 26/11/2014 000052405240628B1400259 28/11/2014 AABY 1 30000 

9613 28/11/2014 92014120105240005 01/12/2014 ABH-JBY 1 34598 

9699 28/11/2014 000052405240603C1400093 03/12/2014 AABY 1 30000 

9815 03/12/2014 000052405240605C1400058 05/12/2014 ABH-JBY 1 33759 

     21 535567 

Government of Andhra Pradesh 
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 

III floor, HUDA – Hermitage Offices Complex, 
# 5-10-192, Hill Fort Road, Hyderabad, 500004 



The details of the Claims settled by LIC , Nominee Account Particulars and the 
amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1,2 & 3 respectively for 
transferring the claim amount of Rs 5,15,546 to the 21 Nominees Accounts directly after 
deducting Rs 21 rupees initial paid (@ Rs 1/- per claim) and Rs 20,000/- to Zilla Samakhya as 
reimbursement for  Rs 5000 paid through EFMS. 

    In view of the above, powers vested with Director (Social Security)  by CEO SERP vide 
reference 3rd cited, sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 5,35,546/- 
(Rupees Five Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fourty Six only)  to Nominees & 
Zilla Samakhyas as per the Annexure 2 & 3 enclosed. 

      The TCS EFMS team is requested to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 
same to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. for Rs. 5,35,546/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fourty Six only) from the funds available in  A/c No: 62344242846   SBH, 
Adarsh Nagar branch. 

 
 

Sd/- P.Chinnatathaiah 
Director -SS 

 
To The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 
same to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 
Copy to The Manager, SBH Adarsh Nagar with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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Annexure 1 : Details of  Claims Settled by LIC 
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Sl No District LICID ClaimCode Scheme Policyholder Amount 

1 East Godavari 17199 041200016 Swavalambana YELURI APPARAO 29999.00 

East Godavari District Total:  29999.00 

2 Krishna 10060 061300024 Swavalambana BHALINA THIRUPATHI RAO 29999.00 

Krishna District Total:  29999.00 

3 S.P.S Nellore 22347 091300013 Swavalambana GUNJI MUGAIAH 29999.00 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  29999.00 

4 Visakhapatnam 169521 031406128 ABH-JBY Rajulamma setty 34597.00 

5 Visakhapatnam 4203082 031406134 ABH-JBY Yerrayyamma koribelli 33758.00 

6 Visakhapatnam 3277623 031406131 ABH-JBY Sanyasamma vathada 33818.00 

7 Visakhapatnam 316687 031408967 AABY Seetha Appala Naidu 29999.00 

8 Visakhapatnam 4900766 031409088 AABY Nemala Appanna 29999.00 

9 Visakhapatnam 343304 031409002 AABY Kare Apparao 29999.00 

10 Visakhapatnam 105963 23031400419 RuralJby mandhumanthi narsamma 29999.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  222169.00 

11 Vizianagaram 1423346 021406504 ABH-GSCA Pentamma vanapalli 3354.00 

12 Vizianagaram 1939989 021406455 ABH-GSCA Narayanamma pitta 3354.00 

13 Vizianagaram 128916 021406539 ABH-GSCA simhachalam yerra 3325.00 

14 Vizianagaram 1291891 021406549 ABH-GSCA Muthyalamma siyadri 3354.00 

15 Vizianagaram 189407 021407002 AABY Mandangi Jumbara 29999.00 

16 Vizianagaram 185213 021407197 AABY Koyyana Bagayya 29999.00 

17 Vizianagaram 4848204 021407198 AABY Timmu Bujjiyya 29999.00 

18 Vizianagaram 17559 25021400017 SCSPJBY Kalapa Daalayya 24999.00 

19 Vizianagaram 86290 25021400020 SCSPJBY Saannaayi Pushparao 24999.00 

20 Vizianagaram 32010 25021400006 SCSPJBY Enda Appalaramu 24999.00 

21 Vizianagaram 45392 25021400013 SCSPJBY Regeti Simhaacalam 24999.00 

Vizianagaram District Total:  203380.00 

Total Amount:  515546.00 
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SlNo Scheme LICID Policyholder Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

1 Swavalambana 17199 YELURI APPARAO 563310110005585 BANK OF INDIA BKID0005633 29999.00 

East Godavari District Total:  29999.00 

2 Swavalambana 10060 
BHALINA THIRUPATHI 

RAO 
138010100030211 ANDHRA BANK ANDB0001380 29999.00 

Krishna District Total:  29999.00 

3 Swavalambana 22347 GUNJI MUGAIAH 198010100007338 ANDHRA BANK andb0000198 29999.00 

S.P.S Nellore District Total:  29999.00 

4 ABH-JBY 169521 Rajulamma setty 32903354902 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002748 34597.00 

5 ABH-JBY 4203082 Yerrayyamma koribelli 33084225900 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002740 33758.00 

6 ABH-JBY 3277623 Sanyasamma vathada 109001000022501 
INDIAN OVERSEAS 

BANK 
IOBA0001090 33818.00 

7 AABY 316687 Seetha Appala Naidu 116801000013095 
INDIAN OVERSEAS 

BANK 
IOBA0001168 29999.00 

8 AABY 4900766 Nemala Appanna 73089980482 APGVB sbin0rrapgb 29999.00 

9 AABY 343304 Kare Apparao 30451762790 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002792 29999.00 

10 RuralJby 105963 mandhumanthi narsamma 73089680321 APGVB SBIN0RRAPGB 29999.00 

Visakhapatnam District Total:  222169.00 

11 ABH-GSCA 1423346 Pentamma vanapalli 32394882745 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0014381 3354.00 

12 ABH-GSCA 1939989 Narayanamma pitta 32136942543 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0001955 3354.00 

13 ABH-GSCA 128916 simhachalam yerra 34336515814 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002732 3325.00 

14 ABH-GSCA 1291891 Muthyalamma siyadri 33224737682 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0001673 3354.00 

15 AABY 189407 Mandangi Jumbara 31227237137 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0002752 29999.00 

16 AABY 185213 Koyyana Bagayya 73084909719 APGVB sbinorrapgb 29999.00 

17 AABY 4848204 Timmu Bujjiyya 73083962720 APGVB SBINORRAPGB 29999.00 

18 SCSPJBY 17559 Kalapa Daalayya 573402010010133 UNION BANK OF INDIA UBIN0557340 24999.00 

19 SCSPJBY 86290 Saannaayi Pushparao 052710100046160 ANDHRA BANK andb0000527 24999.00 

20 SCSPJBY 32010 Enda Appalaramu 73083525984 APGVB APGVB001147 24999.00 

21 SCSPJBY 45392 Regeti Simhaacalam 34170700594 STATE BANK OF INDIA SBIN0008298 24999.00 

Vizianagaram District Total:  203380.00 

Total Amount:  515546.00 
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S.No Zilla Samakhya 

Insurance Bank 

Account Name 

Account Number Name Of 

The Bank 

Bank Branch IFS Code AMOUNT 

(In Rs.) 

No.Of 

claims 

1 zillasamaikhya bhima 

sevakendram 

060910100090231 ANDHRA 

BANK 

VIZIANAGARAM ANDB0000609 20000.00/- 4 

Grand Total 20000/- 4 

 


